

## Textiles Fee Schedule

(Handling, processing and manufacturing of fiber products)

Textiles		
Organic Sales Bracket		Fee
Greater than	Equal to or less than	
\$0	\$100,000	\$1,750
\$100,000	\$200,000	\$2,150
\$200,000	\$300,000	\$2,550
\$300,000	\$400,000	\$3,000
\$400,000	\$500,000	\$3,500
\$500,000	\$600,000	\$4,000
\$600,000	\$700,000	\$4,500
\$700,000	\$800,000	\$5,000
\$800,000	\$900,000	\$5,500
\$900,000	\$1,000,000	\$6,000
above \$1,000,000	Fee to be agreed upon (based on scope & complexity of operation)	

Please note that the above fee schedule applies to certification of textiles to either of the following Scope Certificates:

1. Global Organic Textiles Standards (GOTS) or
2. Organic Content Standards (OCS).
3. Global Recycled Standard (GRS)
4. Recycled Claim Standard (RCS)

If you are seeking certification for more than one Scope Certificate then kindly, contact the OneCert office for a quote.

Your fee is determined by your total organic sales from the previous year. New applicants may estimate expected sales for their first year. Certified operations use their actual annual sales from the previous year.

An importer or distributor, who only buys and sells certified products without doing any processing, may divide their total organic sales in half to determine their bracket (Ex. \$350,000 ÷ 2 = \$175,000, so the appropriate bracket is \$100,000-\$200,000).

Traders that meet the requirements of GOTS 4.1 (no processing or manufacturing or *subcontracted* processing or manufacturing activities) may be inspected the first year and every 3<sup>rd</sup> year of granted certification. For years when an onsite inspection is not required, the certification fee will be half of the fee indicated for their bracket.

These fees are the full cost of certification, including inspection fees and expenses. If in future you wish to apply for additional Scope then fee for that Scope Certificate will be USD 750 for each additional Scope.

This fee also excludes the licensing fee for OCS/GOTS/GRS/RCS for one unit which is USD 150/Euro 120/USD 300/USD 200 respectively. If multiple units are to be certified, an additional fee will be added for each unit. If there are any changes in license fees then revised fees will be applicable.

(Contact the OneCert office if you need a fee quote for multiple sites or the organic operations of subcontracted suppliers or processors under your control).

Additionally, travel expenses may be added for clients in isolated or remote areas. Applicants will be notified of any additional expense promptly after their application is received. The applicant may withdraw with a full refund if they feel the additional expense is too high.

Fifty percent (50%) of the fee is nonrefundable if the producer withdraws from the certification process before an inspector is assigned. The entire fee is nonrefundable after the inspector is assigned.

Additional fees may be charged if you request expedited inspection and review service (normally \$300-\$600) or overnight delivery of certificates (normally \$60).

### OneCert International Private Limited

India Office:-H-08, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Mansarovar, Jaipur 302020, Rajasthan, India  
 Phone: +91-9414046706; +91-141-6541883; Email: info@onecertinternational.com  
 USA Office: 1021 D Street, Lincoln, NE 68502, USA, Phone: +1 (402) 420-6080  
 Web: www.onecert.com, www.onecertasia.com

# OneCert<sup>®</sup> International

Failure to submit the annual update and fees within 30 days of the deadline may result in suspension or revocation of your certification.

A late fee of \$100 will be charged if your annual update and fees are not submitted by the deadline specified in your continuation notice.

## **OneCert International Private Limited**

India Office:-H-08, Mansarovar Industrial Area, Mansarovar, Jaipur 302020, Rajasthan, India

Phone: +91-9414046706;+91-141-6541883; Email: [info@onecertinternational.com](mailto:info@onecertinternational.com)

USA Office: 1021 D Street, Lincoln, NE 68502, USA, Phone: +1 (402) 420-6080

Web: [www.onecert.com](http://www.onecert.com), [www.onecertasia.com](http://www.onecertasia.com)